

NDPS 92/22 (R 92/22)
CNR-WBND010071782022
Present : Sri S. Chakrabarti

Order No.11 dated 14.03.2023

Accd namely **Anarul Sekh** on bail is present by filing court hazira. Another accd namely Ajjul Mondal on bail is absent without any steps. On repeated call during court hours no one is present.

Finding no other alernative issue W/A against the accd namely Ajjul Mondal.

No report from I.O is received.

Fix **27.04.2023** for appearance, I.O's report and ER of W/A.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar