

**Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti**  
**NDPS 92/22 (R 92/22)**  
**WBND010071782022**  
**WB00619**

**Order No. 21**  
**dated 07.08.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of W/A.  
Accused Anarul Sk on bail is present by filing hazira.  
W/A issued against Ajijul Mondal is still pending. Issue reminder.  
To 21.09.2024 for appearance and ER of W/A.  
Accused as before.

It appears from the record that copies has been supplied upon the accused on 27.04.2023 inadvertantly vide order no 13 as warrant is issued against the accused person namely Ajijul Malitha on 15.03.2023. Accordingly Ld. Lawyers of both the parties are directed to return the copies.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti

**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**