

Present: Sri Somnath Chakrabarti
NDPS 92/22 (R 92/22)
WBND010071782022
WB00619

Order No. 24

Dated 05.04.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of W/A.

Accused Anarul Sk is absent by petition and prays for time on the ground stated therein. Heard. Prayer is considered and allowed.

W/A issued against Ajijul Mondal is still pending.

Issue strong reminder upon the P.S concerned.

To 05.07.2025 for appearance and ER of W/A.

Accuseds as before.

Order no 23 was mistakenly written as order no 32. Accordingly the same is hereby rectified. D.A to comply.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar

Sd/- S. Chakrabarti
Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,
Nadia at Krishnagar