

**Present: Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay**  
**NDPS 92/22 (R 92/22)**  
**WBND010071782022**  
**WB00676**

**Order No. 26**  
**Dated 08.09.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and ER of W/A.  
Ld. Lawyer of local bar association abstain from taking steps as per their resolution.  
Accused persons on CB are absent on call.  
No execution report is received.  
For the ends of justice the case is adjourned for today.  
To 01.12.2025 for appearance and ER of W/A.  
Accused person on CB is as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay  
**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act,**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**

Sd/- C. Chattopadhyay  
**Judge, Special Court, N.D.P.S. Act**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**