

**Present: Sri Chinmoy Chattopadhyay**  
**NDPS-92/22(R-92/2022)**  
**WBND010071782022**  
**WB00676**

**Order No.28**  
**21.01.26**

Accds Anarul Sk on CB is found absent on call and by filing an adjournment application on the ground as stated therein and represented by his ld. advocate. Today is fixed for appearance of accused person and E/R of W/A. After hearing the submission from both the sides , the prayer is considered and allowed. No execution report has yet been received against accused Ajijul Sk. For the ends of Justice ,the case is adjourned. To.10.03.26 for appearance and E/R of W/A. Accused person on CB is as before.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay  
**Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**

Sd/- C.Chattopadhyay  
**Judge, Special Court, NDPS Act**  
**Nadia at Krishnagar**